# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2006

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CBS Studios Inc.		04/10/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cedar Fair, L.P.	
IIComposed Of I	COMPOSED OF Cedar Fair, L.P. is a Delaware limited partnership, managing partner is Cedar Fair Management, Inc., an Ohio corporation.	
Street Address:	One Cedar Point Drive	
City:	Sandusky	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44870-5259	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78602416	WINTERFEST - HOME FOR THE HOLIDAYS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)434-7400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-585-3510
Email: snweller@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Neuberger Weller, Esq.
Address Line 1: 701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20884-267
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Neuberger Weller, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0853

900074006

7860247

0 07\$ H

Signature:	/susan neuberger weller/
Date:	04/10/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=WINTERFEST - HOME FOR THE HOLIDAYS Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0854

## **NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, CBS Studios Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, incorrectly identified in Application Serial No. 78/602,416 as a limited liability company, with a business address at 51 West 52<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, New York, 10019, owns U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/602,416 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the word mark WINTERFEST - HOME FOR THE HOLIDAYS ("Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Cedar Fair, L.P. ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited partnership, managing partner is Cedar Fair Management, Inc., an Ohio corporation, with a business address at One Cedar Point Drive, Sandusky, Ohio, 44870-5259, desires to acquire the ongoing and existing business to which the Mark pertains, all common law and other rights to the Mark, all inventory of products bearing the Mark, and obtain an assignment of U.S. Application Serial No. 78/602,416 together with the goodwill associated with the Mark.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm herein the Assignment of the Mark from Assignee to Assignor effective June 30, 2006, for purposes of recordation with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in the Mark and Application Serial No. 78/602,416, together with all inventory of products bearing the Mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, as well as the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringements.

CBS STUDIOS INC.

By: Malloy leer

Name: Mallory Levith
Levelary

April 10, 2007

RECORDED: 04/10/2007

REEL: 003518 FRAME: 0855